2023 Resource Entitlement Statement

Statement for Schools

The 2023 Resource Entitlement Statement for schools has been arranged in six main groups based on the
type of funding:

Base funding

Targeted Funding for Individual Students
Targeted Funding for Groups of Students
Program Funding for All Students

Other Discretionary Funding

School Based Preschool Allocations

All funding allocations have been grouped within each of these broad headings on the basis of the intended
outcome of the funding.

Please refer to the 2023 School RES Notes for more information.

The 2023 Resource Entitlement Statement that follows is provided as an unreconciled interim version as at
December 2023 and as such is subject to change. Any further adjustments will be reflected in the final 2023
statements.

Not all schools funding appears on the Resource Entitlement Statements. Funding for some corporately
managed, Regional Office or Commonwealth programs is provided outside of the Resource Entitlement
Statement process.
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Resource Entitlement Statement (December 2023 - Unreconciled)

Bordertown High School (0894 )
Funding Line / Item FTE/HPW/DAYS

Base Funding
Staffing Allocation
School Operating Costs
TOTAL Base Funding

Targeted Funding for Individual Students

Improved Outcomes for Students with Additional Language or Dialect

Inclusive Education Support Program
TOTAL Targeted Funding for Individual Students

Targeted Funding for Groups of Students
Improved Outcomes for Rural & Isolated Students
Improved Outcomes for Aboriginal Students
Improved Outcomes for Numeracy and Literacy
TOTAL Targeted Funding for Groups of Students

Other Discretionary Funding
Targeted Funding based on Curriculum Offerings
Improved Outcomes for Students taking Alternative Pathways
Miscellaneous

TOTAL Other Discretionary Funding

TOTAL RESOURCE ENTITLEMENT STATEMENT
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Unit Cost Total

$3,817,565.55
$329,277.61
$4,146,843.16

$35,328.17
$172,474.81
$207,802.98

$114,387.89
$20,696.45
$37,158.00
$172,242.34

$9,042.80
$1,837.80
$65,036.12
$75,916.72

$4,602,805.20
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