## **2023 Resource Entitlement Statement**

## **Statement for Schools**

The 2023 *Resource Entitlement Statement* for schools has been arranged in six main groups based on the type of funding:

- Base funding
- Targeted Funding for Individual Students
- Targeted Funding for Groups of Students
- Program Funding for All Students
- Other Discretionary Funding
- School Based Preschool Allocations

All funding allocations have been grouped within each of these broad headings on the basis of the intended outcome of the funding.

Please refer to the 2023 School RES Notes for more information.

The 2023 Resource Entitlement Statement that follows is provided as an <u>unreconciled interim version</u> as at December 2023 and as such is subject to change. Any further adjustments will be reflected in the final 2023 statements.

Not all schools funding appears on the Resource Entitlement Statements. Funding for some corporately managed, Regional Office or Commonwealth programs is provided outside of the Resource Entitlement Statement process.

Produced by: Funding Directorate



## Resource Entitlement Statement (December 2023 - Unreconciled) Bordertown High School ( 0894 )

<u> </u>	•		
Funding Line / Item	FTE/HPW/DAYS	<b>Unit Cost</b>	Total
Base Funding			
Staffing Allocation			\$3,817,565.55
School Operating Costs			\$329,277.61
TOTAL Base Funding			\$4,146,843.16
Targeted Funding for Individual Students			
Improved Outcomes for Students with Additional Lang	uage or Dialect		\$35,328.17
Inclusive Education Support Program			\$172,474.81
TOTAL Targeted Funding for Individual Students			\$207,802.98
Targeted Funding for Groups of Students			
Improved Outcomes for Rural & Isolated Students			\$114,387.89
Improved Outcomes for Aboriginal Students			\$20,696.45
Improved Outcomes for Numeracy and Literacy			\$37,158.00
TOTAL Targeted Funding for Groups of Students			\$172,242.34
Other Discretionary Funding			
Targeted Funding based on Curriculum Offerings			\$9,042.80
Improved Outcomes for Students taking Alternative Pa	thways		\$1,837.80
Miscellaneous			\$65,036.12
TOTAL Other Discretionary Funding			\$75,916.72
TOTAL RESOURCE ENTITLEMENT STATEMENT			\$4,602,805.20

